GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1571
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010

BULLET TRAINS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Patil Shri A.T. Nana;Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted any study to explore the possibility of running bullet trains in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have developed the requisite technology indigenously or acquired the said technology with Japanese collaborations to run bullet trains;

(d) if so, the details thereof;
(e) whether rail routes have been identified to run the said trains; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Ministry of Railways in consultation with State Governments of Gujarat and Maharashtra conducted prefeasibility study for High Speed Passenger Rail corridor between Pune-Mumbai-Ahmedabad.

(c): No, Madam.
(d): Does not arise.
(e): No, Madam

(f): Does not arise.
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